

MAHARSHI DAYANAND SARASWATI UNIVERSITY, AJMER

No.F-13(2) Acad-I/MDSU/2022/

Dated: -01-2022

OFFICE-ORDER

As per order No. F. 9 (3) Edu. 4/1988 Jaipur dated 19-01-2022 of Secretary, Hr. Education, Deptt. of Higher Education, Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur, Shri Prashant Bairwa, Hon'ble M.L.A. Niwai (Tonk) have been nominated as member on the Board of Management of Maharshi Dayanand Saraswati University, Ajmer under Sub Clause (f) of Clause (ii) of Statute No.7 (1) of the Schedule appended with the M.D.S. University, Ajmer Act, 1987 for a period of two years w.e.f. 19-01-2022 or upto the term of the membership of Hon'ble M.L.A.s in the Assembly, whichever is earlier.

Sd-

REGISTRAR Dated24-01-2022

No.F-13(2) Acad-I/MDSU/2022/ 1951-67

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to H.E. the Governor, Raj Bhawan, Jaipur.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 3. All the Hon'ble Members of Board of Management, M.D.S. University, Ajmer.
- 4. Shri Prashant Bairwa, Hon'ble M.L.A. Niwai (Tonk)
- 5. Joint Secretary, Hr. Edu. Department of Education (Gr.IV) Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 16. Web Administrator, M.D.S. University, Ajmer.
- 7. C.E./C.O.F., M.D.S. University, Ajmer.
- 8. P.S. To Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, M.D.S. University, Ajmer.
- 9. P.A. to Registrar, M.D.S. University, Ajmer.

Dy. Regis ar (Acad.I)